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SPECIAL USE PERMIT APPLICATION

Community Services Department
Planning and Development

1001 E Ninth St., Bldg A.

Reno, NV 89520

Telephone: 775.328.3600



Washoe County Development Application

Your entire application is a public record. If you have a concern about releasing
personal information, please contact Community Development staff at 775.328.6100.

Project Location (with point of reference to major cross streets AND area locator):
B¥ 200 CrvZZow Lot Koorjomt om e Shald Sde of AWees/z/e
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Assessor’s Parcel No(s): Parcel Acreage: Assessor's Parcel No(s): Parcel Acreage:

a8y 5"92/.3 '_'/Q_ B F b,

Section(s)/Township/Range:
Indicate any previous Washoe County approvals associated with this application:

Case Nos.
Applicant Information (attach additional sheets if necessary)
Property Owner: Professional Consultant:
Name: /é’l-.’/b'dxu 5. ("j/‘:fz/éﬂr?f Name: /F oy S Hibdso L
Address: 74 Aoy 507 Address: 545 /7 /e Lo ¥
vy Stz fay Gk Tp SIHZ G fewe Zip: 8947 5

Phone: 226 -77/- >2¢5  FaxZ% 45 46| Phone: 226 747 7343 Fax 22 4 62
Email: £/ ) e85 7 @245 ¢ s Email: 7,4, bdos: @ Loz . crom

Cel:. 7725-72/. 72&£¢  Other: Cell: 7/_{ ~436 - o4/ Other:
Contact Person: Jinioxr S &7 St v Contact Person: (%, /4. ///ja/a,a
Applicant/Developer: Other Persons to be Contacted:
Name: Sgure S Fhoie Name:
Address: Address:

Zip: Zip:
Phone: Fax: Phone: Fax:
Email: Email:
Cell: Other: Cell: Other:
Contact Person: Contact Person:

For Office Use Only

Date Received: |& f | ¢ / /4 Initial: £ . K Planning Area: [
County Commlssmelstnct /1v Master Plan Designation(s): C

CAB(s): ﬁa ST Rclicn D) Regulatory Zoning(s): i
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Project Information Staff Assigned Case No.: f) \LI‘ ’b ] 55— \/ )\ \‘J/f‘
Project Name (commercialfindustrial projects only): < L o
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Special Use Permit Application
Supplemental Information

(All required information may be separately attached)

Chapter 110 of the Washoe County Code is commonly known as the Development Code. Specific
references to special use permits may be found in Article 810, Special Use Permits.

1. What is the type of project being requested?
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2. What currently developed portions of the property or existing structures are going to be used with this
permit?
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X

3. What improvements (e.g. new structures, roadway improvements, utilities, sanitation, water supply,
drainage, parking, signs, etc.) will have to be constructed or installed and what is the projected time
frame for the completion of each?
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4. Whatis the intended phasing schedule for the construction and completion of the project?
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5. What physical characteristics of your location and/or premises are especially suited to deal with the
impacts and the intensity of your proposed use?
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6. What are the anticipated beneficial aspects or effects your project will have on adjacent properties
and the community?
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7. What will you do to minimize the anticipated negative impacts or effects your project will have on
adjacent properties?
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8. Please describe operational parameters and/or volunta

ry conditions of approval to be imposed on the
project special use permit to address community impacts:
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9. How many improved parking spaces, both on-site and off-site, are available or will be provided?

{Please indicate on site plan.)

e sp sl G soes G coovad ARl s G LS TS Aesqm
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10. What types of landscaping (e.g. shrubs, trees, fencing, painting scheme, etc.) are proposed? (Please

indicate location on site plan.)
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11. What type of signs and fighting wilf be provided? On a separate sheet, show a depiction (height,

width, construction materials, colors, illumination methods, lighting intensity, base landscaping, etc.)

of each sign and the typical lighting standards. (Please indicate location of signs and lights on site
plan.)
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12. Are there any restrictive covenants, recorded conditions, or deed restrictions (CC&Rs) that apply to

the area subject to the special use permit request? (If so, please attach a copy.)

| O ves I,R(,NO

13. Community Sewer

| O Yes | X No ]
Community Water
I 0 Yes lﬂ No ]
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CERTIFICATE OF BUSINESS: FICTITIOUS FIRM NAME FILED

*RTHIS CERTIFICATE EXPIRES 5 YEARS FROM FILE DATE*** 03/07/2014 04:49:46 PM
NANCY PARENT
L _ © Washoe.County Clerk
THE UNDERSIGNED do(es) hereby certify that _ IAM
By:
conducting a(m) RV PARK — 00 UNITS business at \q ﬁ:cf«&i *70.50

8172ND ST VERDINV 89439

under the fictitious firm name of TRUCKEE RIVER RV PARK

and that said firm is composed of the fo]léwing.person(s) whose name(s) and address(es) are as follows to wit:
VERNON STANLEY WALIGORA PO BOX 508 VERDINV 89439

Prior Related DBA Filing:
Alternate Mailing Address: PO BOX 508 VERDI NV 89439

WITNESS my hand this __ 7th _ day of March ,2014

In the case of a legal entity, the undersigned hereby
Swears under penally of perjury that he/she has
authority to sign on behalf of and to bind the above-

named,legal entity to a contracf

STATE OF NEVADA ) ss
)
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

Onthis__ 7th dayof March ,2014 _ personally appeared before me,
VERNON STANLEY WALIGORA, '

who acknowledged that he/she executed the above instrument,

.~-|,,.=-- .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set mykﬁggl anyfa?ﬂixsd’my ofﬁmal stamp at my office in the
County of Washoe the day and year in this certificate ﬁrstﬁbo@s“@, "‘1 "?\ ‘ £ .
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Created: March 28, 2014 Washoe County Technology Services - Regional Services Division (G1S), PO Box 1113 www.washoecounty.us/gis = (775) 328-3619
DISCLAIMER: This information is provided as a service to the citizens of Washoe County. No warranties of any kind, expressed orimplied, are provided, induding usage, merchantability content, interpretation, sequence, accuracy, currency or timeliness. This information is not intended for use as an address locator and it should be noted that not all county addresses
will be found. Forexample, parcels containing multiple addresses may only display a single address as recorded in the Assessor's database This information cannot be used for the purpose of boundary resolution or location B uilding outlines are included for cartographic and re presentational purposes only and are not intended to be used for any measurement,
calculation, or delineation.Assessor's Office DisclaimerThis public information is furnished by the Washoe County Assessor's Office and should be accepted and used by the recipient with the understanding that the data received was developed and collected for assessment purposes only. No liability is assumed as to the accuracy, sufficiency or suitability of the
information contained herein for any other parficular use. The Assessor's Office assumes no liability whatsoever associated with the use or misuse of such data.For questions about asse:sment data please contact the Washoe County Assessor's Office Public Service Center at (775) 328-2277.Zoning information should be verified with the ap propriate planning
agency.FEMA Disclaimer:Washoe County has prepared this web site to assist in locating properties within the un-incorporated area of Washoe County relative to FEMA designated flood plains. While every effort has been made to assure the accuracy. correciness, and timeliness of the data presented, it is hereby acknowledged that inherent mapping inaccuracies are
present ranging from minor to significant. Washoe County provides the FEMA data 'AS IS". The FEMA FIRM (Flood Insurance Rate Maps) data and the LOMR (Letter of Map Revision) data shown are for illustrative purposes only. Any reliance upon the FEMA and LOMR data used fo make parcel specific decisions or conclusions is at the sole discretion and risk of the
user. Washoe County provides the information with the understanding that this data is not guaranteed to be accurate, correct or complete and assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions even if Washoe County is advised of the errors or omissions, FEMA data and documents may not be the most currently available data. All data is subject to constant change.
FEMA data may lag behind real-world changes by varying periods of fime.Special Notes:1. FEMA DATAON THIS WEB SITE IS NOT SUITABLE FOR INSURANCE DETERMINATIONS.2. PARCELS LOCATED NEAR BOUNDARY OF A FEMA FLOOD ZONE: Parcels shown to be near the boundary of a FEMA flood zone may or may not be within the flood zone
because map ping inaccuracies of parcel data relative to FEMA data. One should refer o the FEMA FIRM, or LOMR to make any final flood plain determination.Contact the Washoe Courty Department of Public Works at (775) 328-2041 to confirm the current FIRM or LOMR data.By accessing the FEMA data, you agree with the terms herein and understand the
limitations of the data provided. THE NEW DIGITAL FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS (DFIRM) DID NOT CHANGE ANY FLOOD ELEVATIONS. THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATIONS (BFE) DEPICTED ARE FEMA CONVERSIONS TO THE NAVD88 (NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM 19B8).
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Remarks: Not To Scale Test Pit Location

Site Plan by (Approximate Location)
(LWashoe County Assessor Website

(ﬂ‘Job No. 6565.01-D ) SITE AND EXPLORATION PLAN
! Pezonella
&Assocmtes, Ine A.P.N. 084-292-13 Plate No. 1
WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA :
%&“m,wh%,m -
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HOLE NO. TP #1 (3.5))

FIELD
TECHNICIAN: KIM

LOCATION: A.P.N. 084-292-13

SOJl, TESTED: BROWN SILTY SAND (SM)

DIMENSION: 6” Wide X 12" Deep

Set—-Up Run
DATE: 01-15-14 01-16—-13

LOG

V™

P

T

ST ™

R S

TIME MEASURED DROP REMARKS
(Hours/Minutes) {Inches?
01-15 0.00 Add Initiol water IAW NAC 4447962
Presocok IAW NAC 4447962 (4 hours)
t-16 0.00 Reodjust water to 6" Over Gravel IAW NAC 4447962
. Proceed IAW
0:10 5.00 NAC 4447962
0:10 4,50
0:10 375
010 3.30
D:10 3.00
0o - 2.00
(10 2.00
0:10 2.00 Terminate 1AW
NAC 4447962 PERCOLATION RATE: 5 MPI
TEST PERFORMED AT: 3.3 ft.
PIT EVALUATED BY:
T TBROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medium dense, dry
2L
s
!
5 bt
61—
T
Ligh
ol
TP #1 Fj_:Q 10+
N 39.61557° &bt
o L. 12 -+
W 119.30654 A% “TTIBROWN SILTY GRAVEL WITH SAND (GM) dense, molst
e rounded and sub-rounded grovels
u_
ol Total Depth= 13.0 feet
17 No Free Water Encountered
8
10

Job No. 6565.01-D

PERCOLATION TEST RECORD

Pezonella

Associates, Inc

Consuiting Engineers
520 Edilson Wey Rens, Nevada BO5S0R
PHONR  (775) 0505588 FAX {775) 858-8042

A.P.N. 084-292-13
WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA

Plate No. 2
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HOLE NO. TP #1 (6.0°)
FIELD
LOCATION: A.P.N. 084-292-~13 TECHNICIAN: KIM
SOIL TESTED: BROWN SILTY SAND (SM)
Set—-Up Run
DIMENSION: __ 6" Wide X 12" Deep DATE: 01-15-14 01-16-13
TIME MEASURED DROP REMARKS
(Hours/Minutes) (Inches>
01-15 0.00 Add Inltlal water IAW NAC 444.7962
Presoak 1AW NAC 4447962 {4 hours)
01-16 0.00 Read Just water to &° Over Gravel IAW NAC 4447962
0:10 4.75 SZSCiifJ{?gé
0110 4,25
0:10 4.00
010 375
0:10 3.85
010 2.00
0:10 2.00
, Terminate IAW
o0 2.00 NAC 4447962 PERCOLATION RATE: 5 MPI
TEST PERFORMED AT: 6.0 f+t.
PIT EVALUATED BY:
t(-|}|{BROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medium dense, dry
FI = ANN
=]l
Ll
5 - .
P AN
RN
sl
TP #1 x5 wl[]
N 39.61557° By Ml
W 119.30654° 2% eLI{BROWN SILTY GRAVEL WITH SAND (GM) dense, molst
14 rounded and sub-rounded gravels
o Total Depth= 13.0 feet
- No Free Water Encountered
18 b~
19

Job No. 8565.01-D

PERCOLATION TEST RECORD

Pezonella

Associates, Inc

Consulting Enginesrs
G620 Bdison Way Reno, Nevada 88502
PRONR {775 ABA—RAAN PAT {TYA} ARA—RNLR

A.P.N. 084-292-13

WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA Plate No. 3
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HOLE NO. TP #2 (3.57)

R

Ty ™y

™y

™y

Py

™

FIELD
LOCATION: A.P.N. 084—292-13 TECHNICIAN: KIM
SOIL TESTED: _BROWN POORLY GRADED SAND (SP)
Set—Up Run
DIMENSION: ___ 6" Wide X 127 Deep DATE: 01-15-14 01-16-13
TIME MEASURED DROP REMARKS
(Hours/Minhutes? {Inches>
01-13 0.00 Add Tnitlal water IAW NAC 444.7962
Presook IAW NAC 444,7962 {4 hours)
01-16 0.00 Readjust water to 6 QOver Gravel IAW NAC 4447962
' Proceed IAW
0:10 475 NAC 4447962
0:10 4,23
10 4.00
0:10 3.25
0:10 3.00
0:10 250
0:10 2.50
. Terminate IAW
010 230 NAC 444.7962 PERCOLATION RATE: 4 MPI
TEST PERFORMED AT: 3.5 ft,
PIT EVALUATED BY:
tH|-|['|BROWN SILTY SAND (8M) medium dense, dry
2|1~ BROWN POORLY GRADED SAND (SP) medium dense, dry
- 45 bedding
5000
LI TBROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medium dense, dry
ME[ENE
ol
TP #2 . =2 1]
N 39.61556 & § "It {BROWN SILTY GRAVEL WITH SAND (GM) dense, molst
W 119.30620° ALY ::‘ [ rounded and sub-rounded gravels
14
::: Total Depth= 13.0 feet
17 |- No Free Water Encountered
58
19

Job No. 6565.01-D

PERCOLATION TEST RECORD

Pezonella

Associates, Inc

Copsulting Engineers
520 Edison Way Reno, Nevada 69602

— P A mes anan

A.P.N. 084-292-13
WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA Plate No. 4




HOLE NO. TP #2 (8.0°)
FIELD
LOCATION: A.P.N. 084-292-13 TECHNICIAN: __KIM
‘ SOIL TESTED:_BROWN SILTY SAND (SM)
i Set-Up Run
| DIMENSION: __6” Wide X 12" Deep DATE: o01-15-14 01-16-13
{
!_ TIME MEASURED DROP REMARKS
‘ (Hours/Minutes) {Inches>
01-15 0.00 Add Inltlal water IAW NAC 4447962
- Presoak IAW NAC 4447962 (4 hours)
{
¢ 01-16 0.00 ReadJust water to 6° Over Groavel IAW NAC 4447962
P d IAwW
{ 0:10 423 NAC 4447962
¢ e 375
C
B V] 3.25
.
o 0110 3.00
(- 0:10 2.50
& 010 2.00
.
p 0:10 2.00
\‘ . Terminate IAW
€ 010 2.00 NAC 4447962 PERCOLATION RATE: 5 MPI
-
TEST PERFORMED AT: 64 ft.
L.
. | PIT EVALUATED BY:
I 14f-||-|BROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medium dense, dry
“ +11:"JBROWN POORLY GRADED SAND (SF) mediom dense, dry
i 4+ 45 bedding
y 54
N - [T/ BROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medion derse) dry
E'I a3 .
¢ TP #2 =5 ol L)
o = -
| N 39.61556 & o “[1]{]BROWN SILTY GRAVEL WITH SAND (GM) derce, moiot
l W 119.30620° AL :';" ‘| rounded and sub-rounded gravels
{ wl Total Depth= 13.0 feet
l‘[ 17| No Free Water Encountered
| -
| Job No. 6565.01-D PERCOLATION TEST RECORD
' Pezonella
| Associates, Inc A.P.N. 084-292~13 Plate No. 5
| 520 Edinon Wey  meno, Nevada 89502 WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA ate No.

PHANR  [778) ARA.FRAX BiY [Ty} AK&_anio




Job No. 6565.01-D

PERCOLATION TEST RECORD

HOLE NO. TP #3 (3.5°)
FIELD
LOCATION: A.P.N. 084-292-13 TECHNICIAN: KLM
SOOI, TESTED:_ BROWN SILTY SAND (SM)
) Set—Up Run
i ” - »
| DIMENSION: 6" Wide X 12" Deep DATE: o01-15-14 01-16-13
{
LOG
TIME MEASURED DROP REMARKS
(Hours/Minutes) {dnches)
_t 01-15 0.00 Add Inltlal water IAW NAC 444,7962
{
- Presook TAW NAC 444,7962 <4 hours)
] o1-16 0.00 Readjust woter to 6" Over Gravel IAW NAC 444,7962
- Proceed 1AW
o0 400 NAC 444.7962
( 0:10 3.50
{
e 0110 3.00
i 010 2.75
. 010 2.00
c
p 0ii0 1.50
C
¢ 0110 1.50
o Terminate IAW
. 0140 150 NAC 4447962 PERCLOLATION RATE: 6 MPI
(.
¢ TEST PERFORMED ATY 3.5 ft,
¢ !_ PIT EVALUATED BY:
N 14 {BROWN POORLY GRADED SAND (SP) medium dense, dry
CJ 2011 43° bedding
G </ [/[BROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medium dense, dry
5 EAnN
§' sf-1.|.
[ : | |1 BROWN SILTY GRAVEL WITH SAND (GM) medium dense, molst
¢ TP #3 #71)||| BROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medium dense, dry
T4 1ol
i | N 39.61563° ol |BROWN SILTY GRAVEL WITH SAND (GM) dense, moist
o Wi e[ | 1] rounded oand sub-rounded gravels
€_| W 119.30572 A% Bl
J 14 [
Y el Total Depth= 13.5 feet
{ 'f. 14 No free Water Encountered
a
R
I
i

&Pezonella
Associates, Inc
Consuiting Engineers

220 Bdigon Way _Reno, Nevada 89602

A.P.N. 084-292-13

WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA Plate No. 6




HOLE NO. TP #3 (5.5°)

FIELD
LOCATION: A.P.N. 084-292-13 TECHNICIAN: KIM
SOIL TESTED:_BROWN SILTY SAND (SM)
Set-Up Run
DIMENSION; ___ 67 Wide X 12" Deep DATE: 01-15-14 01-16-13
TIME MEASURED DROP REMARKS
(Hours/Minutes) {Inches>
01-15 0.00 Add inltial woter IAW NAC 444.7962
Presoak IAW NAC 444.7962 (4 hours)
0i-16 0.00 ReadJust water to &° Over Gravel IAW NAC 4447962
Proceed 1AW
010 473 NAC 444.7962
010 4,00
0:10 350
0:110 3.00
0:10 2.30
;10 .00
0:40 2.00
1 : Terminate 1AW
010 200 NAC 444.7962 PERCOLATION RATE: 5 MPI
TEST PERFORMED AT: 55 ft.
PIT EVALUATED BY:
1H--:]BROWN POORLY GRADED SAND (SP) medium dense, dry
27145 bedding
:_' | {|BROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medium dense, dry
5._
sH. .
: II BROWN SILTY GRAVEL WITH SAND (GM) medium dense, molst
s|[||{BROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medium dense, dry
TP #3 T4 oH
N 39.61563° © % u[| |[{BROWN SILTY GRAVEL WITH SAND (GM) dense, moist
° W& 14| rounded and sub~rounded gravels
W 119.30572 AL sl P
it
ol Total Depth= 135 feet
17 No Free Water Encountered
16 [~
19

Job No. 6565.01-D PERCOLATION TEST RECORD

Pezonella
Associates, Inc A.P.N. 084-292-13

Consulting Engineers WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA

520 Bdison Way Reno, Nevada 868502
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Plate No. 7
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HOLE NO. TP #4 (3.5")

TNy

FIELD
LOCATION: A.P.N. 084-292-13 TECHNICIAN: KIM
SOIL TESTED: BROWN CLAYEY SAND (CL)
Set—-Up Run
DIMENSION: 6" Wide X 12" Deep DATE: 01-15-14 01-16-13
TIME MEASURED DROP REMARKS
(Hours/Minutes) (Inches)
01-15 0.00 Add Initlal water [AW NAC 4447962
Presoak 1AW NAC 4447962 (4 hours)
o01-16 0.00 ReoadJust water to & Over Grovel [AW NAC 444.7962
Proceed 1AW
0:30 1.30 NAC 444.7962
¢:30 1.25
0130 .00
0:30 0.75
0130 0.75
Terminate 1AW
0:30 0.75 NAC 444.7962
PERCOLATION RATE: 40 MPI
TEST PERFORMED AT: 35 ft.
PIT EVALUATED BY:
{H-""BROWN POORLY GRADED SAND (SP) medium dense, dry
:_y BROWN CLAYEY SAND (CL) medium dense, dry
4_
7
s—/ with gravel at 8.0 feet
TP #4 o 10l (4
N 39.61516° b upHll BRGW(I;I 3ILTY(; GR%VEL mng SAND (lGM) dense, moist
Lif . _
W 119‘3054—10 Qb widn roundae an su rounge graveis

13
14
16
18
L7
18
18

Totat Depth= 13.0 feet
No Free Water Encountered

T T T 11

PERCOLATION TEST RECORD

Job No. 6565.01-D




HOLE NO. TP #4 (5.0°)

FIELD
TECHNICIAN: KIM

LOCATION: A.P.N. 084-292-13

SOIL TESTED: BROWN CLAYEY SAND (CL)

Set-Up Run
DATE: 01-15-14 01-16-13

DIMENSION: 6" Wide X 12" Deep

LOG

TIME MEASURED DROP REMARKS
(Hours/Minutes) (Inches)
01-15 0.00 Add Inltlal water IAW NAC 444.7952
Presoak [AW NAC 4447962 (4 hours)
01-16 0.00 Read Just water to 6”7 Over Gravel IAW NAC 444.7962
Proceed IAW
0:30 2.00 NAC 444.7962
0:30 1.50
0130 1.25
0:30 1.00
0:30 1.00
Terminate IAVW
0:30 100 NAC 444.7962
PERCOLATION RATE: 30 MPI
TEST PERFORMED ATi 5.0 ft.
PIT EVALUATED BT
1| BROWN POORLY GRADED SAND (SP) medium dense, cry
o N e
s|//IBROWN CLAYEY SAND (CL) medium dense, dry
‘._
5 H /
e—%
?-.
u—/ with gravel at 8.0 feet
o
N 39.61516° Eg w1 | BROWN SILTY GRAVEL WITH SAND {GM) dense, molst
W 119.30541° b m_-.r rounded and sub-rounded gravels

13
14
16
16
17
18

18

Total Depth= 13.0 feet
No Free Water Encountered

Job No. 6565.01~D

PERCOLATION TEST RECORD
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Associates, Inc

Consulting Engineers
520 Edison Way Reno, Nevada 80602
PEONE (775) 856-5568 FPAX {T75) AS8-8042
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HOLE NO. TP #5 (3.5°)

FIELD
LOCATION: A.P.N. 084-292-13 TECHNICIAN: KLM
SOIL. TESTED: BROWN POORLY GRADED SAND (SP)
Set—Up Run
DIMENSION: 6" Wide X 12" Deep DATE: 01-15-14 0i1—-16-13
TIME MEASURED DROP REMARKS
(Hours/Minutes> (Ihches)
01-15 0.00 Add Inltial water IAW NAC 444.7962
Prescok IAW NAC 4447962 (4 hours)
01-16 0.00 Readjust woter to & Over Gravel IAW NAC 4447962
Proceed IAW
0:10 430 NAC 4447962
) 4.00
0:10 3.50
010 3.00
0:10 2.75
010 2.50
0:10 2.50
. Termnote IAW
0:10 e.50 NAC 4447962 PERCOLATION RATE: 4 MPI
TEST PERFORMED AT: 3.5 £+,
PIT EVALUATED BY:
1| BROWN POORLY GRADED SAND (SP) medium dense, dry
2. horizontal bedding
T o MRS
‘_- .
% LI T/ BROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medium dense, dry
MRNEN
a_
TP #5 =g ol bl
N 39.61527° RS Ok BROWN SILTY GRAVEL WITH SAND (lGrM) dense, moist
° L eidlf| rounded and sub-rounded gravels
W 119.30601 Al ” E
14 H
Wl Total Depth= 13.0 feet
17 No Free Water Encountered
i8
10l

Job No. 6565.01-D

PERCOLATION TEST RECORD

Pezonella

Associates, Inc

Consulting Fnginesrs
620 Edicon Way Reno, Nevada B5502
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HOLE NO. TP #5 (5.5')
FIELD
LOCATION: A.P.N. 084-292-13 TECHNICIAN: KIM
SOIL TESTED:_BROWN SILTY SAND (SM)
Set-Up Run
DIMENSION: ___6" Wide X 12" Deep DATE: 01-15-14 01-16-13
TIME MEASURED DROP REMARKS
(Hours/Minutes) (Inches)
0115 0.00 add Inltlal water 1AW NAC 444.7962
Presoak IAW MNAC 4447962 (4 hours)
01-16 0.00 Reodjust water to 6" Over Gravel IAW NAC 444.7962
010 4.73 NAG 4447960
0110 4,25
010 4.00
0110 3.50
0:10 2.75
i .00
0:10 2.00
Terminote IAW
1 010 200 NAC 444.7962 PERCOLATION RATE: 5 MPI
|
i TEST PERFORMED AT 55 ft.
PIT EVALUATED BY:
1| BROWN POORLY GRADED SAND (SP) medium dense, dry
2 horizontal kedding
L1 A
‘_ s
* T [BROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medium dense, dry
REE
sl
TP #5 ) 1;—
N 39.61527° UL BROWSI glLT&; GR%VEL m&er SAND (GM) dense, moist
o W, ol ll1]rounded and sub-rounded gravels
W 119.30601 Be B
4
ol Total Depth= 13.0 feet
27 No Free Water Encountered
18
19

~ Job No. 6565.01-D

PERCOLATION TEST RECORD

Pezonella

| Associates, Inc
Consulting Engineera

g 520 Bdison Way Reno, Nevada 89502
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Job No. 6565.01-D

PERCOLATION TEST RECORD

HCLE NO. TP #6 (3.5")
FIELD
LOCATION: A.P.N. 084-292-13 TECHNICIAN: KIM
SOIL TESTED: BROWN SILTY SAND (SM)
Set—-Up Run
DIMENSION: ___6~ Wide X 12" Deep DATE: 01-15-14 01-16-13
TIME MEASURED DROP REMARKS
(Hours/Mnutes) ({Inches>
01-1S 0.80 Add initlal woter IAW NAC 4447962
Presook 1AW NAC 444.7962 (4 hours)
tl-16 6.00 Read just water to &7 Over Gravel IAW NAC 444.7962
P d 1AW
010 5.00 NAC 444.7962
i 4,50
0l0 4.00
010 379
0:10 3.00
ii0 2.00
0:10 2,00
, Terminate IAW
10 2.0 NAC 4447962 PERCOLATION RATE: 5 MPI
TEST PERFORMED AT: 35 ft,
PIT EVALUATED B
tH:{||BROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medium dense, dry
2HE[
3;——-
‘.—-—
5..—.
e_
7
al
TP #6 x5 ol HH:
N 39.61518° 5:3 0 L BROWgI dSILT%l GR%VEL mgﬂd SAND (lGM) dense, moist
o W g} rounded and sub-rounded gravels
W 119.30639 (=33} p”
' 14
16—
i 8 ] Total Depth= 13.0 feet
’ 17 No Free Water Encountered
|
i

Pezonella

N Associates, Inc

i

{

. Conaulting Enginoora
| 520 Edizon Way Reno, Nevada 89502

BmALE  Srenal axs mges  de ama mnan

A.P.N. 084-292-13
WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA Plate No. 12
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HOLE NO. TP #6 (5.5)
FIELD
LOCATION: A.P.N. 084-292-13 TECHNICIAN: KLM
SOIL TESTED: BROWN SILTY SAND (SM)
Set-Up Run
DIMENSION; ___6" Wide X 12" Deep DATE: 01-15-14 01-16-13
TIME MEASURED DROP REMARKS
{Hours/Minutes> {Inches)
01-15 0.00 Add Inftlal water JAW NAC 444.7962
Presoak IAW NAC 4447962 (4 hours)
01-16 0.00 ReodJust woter to 6* Over Gravel AW MNAC 4447962
) Proceed IAW
010 4.00 NAC 444.7962
0:10 375
®10 325
10 2.250
G:10 2.00
0:10 1L.79
0:19 1.75
010 175 Terminate IAW
NAC 4447962 PERCOLATION RATE: S MPI
TEST PERFORMED AT! 35 ft.
PIT EVALUATED BY:
114:|'| BROWN SILTY SAND (SM) medium dense, dry
LT
3-—.
‘-.-.
5-.-..
8
7.—
B--
TP #6 =5 1ol Ll
N 39.61518° a & upfly | BROWN SILTY GRAVEL WITH SAND (GM) dense, moist
o e 1211l rounded and sub-rounded gravels
W 119.30639 a1
14
15—
1ol Total Depth= 13.0 feet
17 [ Ne Free Water Encountered
18
19

Job No. 6565.01-D

PERCOLATION TEST RECORD

Pezonella

Associates, Inc

Consulting Engineers
620 Bdison Way Reno, Nevada 80502
Ire wre ww '

s A waam  Tiw  deuEl ara asan

A.P.N. 084-292-13

WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA Plate No.
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TRUCKEE RIVER
RV PARK

SPECIAL USE PERMIT
SUPPLEMENTAL
INFORMATION

PRESENTED BY
ROY H. HIBDON, P.E.
CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
(775) 747-7343

Community Services Department
Planning and Development

1001 E Ninth St, Bldg. A

Reno, Nevada 89520

Telephone (775) 328-3600



4860 Hilton Court

‘ i N ROY H. HIBDON Reno, Nevada, 89509

! ' Civil Engineering Consultants (775) 747-7343 - FAX (775) 747-4184

Cell: (775) 636-0144
January 6, 2015

Sandra Monsalve’ AICP, Senior Planner
Washoe County Community Development
1001 East Ninth Street, Bldg. A

Reno, NV 89520

Re: Special Use Permit Application (SB 14-001)
Supplemental Information
Truckee River R.V. Park
Owner: Vernon Waligora

Dear Sandra;

I'am in receipt of your October 20, 2014 and November 19, 2014 letters regarding our
submittal of Special Use Permit Application (SW 14-001) for the Truckee River R.V.
Park on behalf of Mr. Vernon Waligora.

The following items provide the additional information requested in order for you to
continue to process the application.

1. Traffic Report:
Refer to original Plan Amendment Application submitted by Vernon Waligora to

Washoe County Department of Comprehensive Planning in 1978.

2. Proposed Site Plan Requirements and Existing On-Site Information:
Refer to Conceptual Site Plan, 2 sheets for Waligora R.V. Park submitted with this

Special Use Permit application.

3. Grading:
The grading of this site will be minimal. The property slopes gently from the freeway

south east. There are no steep slopes, no proposed rip rap treatment and no drainage
channels. All run off will be handled by surface flow. Two cross sections are included

on the Conceptual Site Plan.

4. Existing On-Site Information:
Refer to Conceptual Site Plan for Waligora R.V. Park submitted with this Special Use
Permit Application for all information requested in your October 20, 2014 letter. All
information is in compliance with all applicable provisions of the Washoe County

Development Code.

Civil - Sanitary - Water Resources - Environmental - Planning * Land Surveying



5. Landscaping Plans (per article 412 of the Development Code):
Refer to Preliminary Landscape Plan for the Waligora R.V. Park by L. A. Studio
Nevada, the landscape architecture studio. The plan shows all proposed turf area,
ornamental plantings, shrub beds and trees.

6. Conceptual Irrigation Statement:
All landscaped areas, including turf areas, ornamental plantings, shrubs and trees will
be irrigated by an automatic irrigation and drip systems properly designed to water all

plant materials.

7. Signage Plans:
All proposed signage locations are shown on the Proposed Site Plan. Sign details are

shown on the sign detail sheets included with this submittal.

8. Lighting Plans:
There is no proposed outside lighting for the property.

9. Buildings:
There are three proposed small buildings, office, shop and laundry. All will be single
story, wood frame with truss roofs on concrete slab floors.

Please continue to process the Special Use Permit Application and if additional
information is needed, please contact me.

Sincerely,
Roy H. Hibdon, P.E.

Incl: Preliminary Site Plan, 2 Sheets
Cross Sections (2)
Preliminary Landscape Plan
Preliminary Signage Plan
Photos of Site (4)

Civil - Sanitary - Water Resources - Environmental - Planning - Land Surveying



SEWACT CACUIATIONS:
1 Sewsge = 105 GPD er sie

s = 10
Teal Gulions = (100 sies) x 103 GAD per sve) = 13,500 GPD

z Alowesle Ares
35,848 sq 11
Requree: (11 3 1)

. (V0500 CPDY - 195500 Sa T
Mlowed = 115281 Sq F1

Sermotion Roir
man, for 1" ot woter ol
Rote 5 geb ol yewoge per ay per Sa Fi
sea required 10500/ = 2100 Sq. it
Use 3 foal wiGe absorgtion trenches

4. st o sraliow system for the abIorpLon hieid
Sporiny haws 10" ~ O on cenier
Le fines = 100 Fi. mon
of irencn = 2100/3 = YO8 P
Ne'e: Add AO% for Washers

L = 980 Ln. FL (1000 La 1)
Use 10 Loterols 100 Fi. Lo
Areo of Tiele tquols 106 x 10X = 10818 S TL

Size of Seplic Tonk
Vel = 1125 + 075 Q
= 1125 + {0.7%) (10,500)
= 1125 + 7573 = 9000 Ga. min
Use 3 - 3500 Gai. Tans = 1D,500 Ga.

5 Dosing Tonk
Vel = 753 of Loterat Capacily
Use & perforoted tie = 1.5 Gol/f1
Fleld 1o b dased aocn Three howrs
Tose = (10,500) (3/24) = 1323 Gai, -
Lateral length required. 1323/(1.5%0.75) = 1176 F1.
Available Letersl Piping
£300){10) + 200 = 1200 Ft

Pump rete = 1323/21

ORIGINAL PL

084-262.06
PENNY BEASLEY

29250
JULIE YOUNG

/ ,
’ . FRONTAGE ROAD WA22 (CANTLON OR. -~
7. Desing Pump Sizc / B o0 ;
Let avaing Fme = 20 min. e : : L
Q0 min = B5 gol/min - , ey

1-80
WEST WADSWORTH
INTERE HA

g‘ OWELL

\ [5.00¢ ACY

FROPOSED ADAISTED PL

[5.00= AC]

[F.71AC)

H 00050F W 53881

N BEI304 W 72148

APN 084-262-17
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| DATE

SCALE

HORLZ: 1"

100

VERT: 3' €I

JOB NO: J29993
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1
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GENERAL NOTES
1) ALL PLANTING AHD IRIVOATION SHALL, DE INSTALLED PER LOCAL
GOVERNING COOES.

2) FINAL PLANT BELECTION AND LAYOUT WL 86 BASED ON BGUNO
HOATICULTURAL PRACTICES RELATIHG T0 MICRO-CLINATE, SOIL,
AHD WATER AZGIMED, ALL TREES WILL BE BTAKED 30 A8 'IDRBMM
UPRIGHT AND PLUMA IHSTALLATION, PLANT S(ZE
WWAT“MENWDWBEPERMM
BTANDARD FOR NURGERY STOCK (ANSI 240,1).
1) %ﬁtﬂuﬂ BEDS WiLL RECEIVE 4* DEPTH MULCH WITH WEED

4) AL
cﬂNT»\WW.PLM’!Dm \maanm WTEO BASED OH THE
SFECIFIC HORTICLA! U’M&REWWNPI’RSW EACH BPECIES. A

AEDUCED-PREGSURE- vl og
PROVICED GH THE (ERIOATION SYSTEM AD RESURED PEA EQ0E.

EXISTING TRE

THE FINAL CONSTRUCTION COCUMI
ES ON BTE THAT MBWOEUFCBNBI’RUC"!W
UNiTHMD oman PROTECTED DURIHG CONETAVATION EHALL

HOTE: PLAM 18 CONCEPTUAL. PLANT QUANTINES (NO'CATED ARE PER
ciTY oF {EHTD, PLANT o
BPECIES SELEGTION SHALL BE DE‘FERHINEH UPON DEVELOPKENT 0f

i g g
i g
f £
[l 158
Vi
'8 3 LANDECAPE DATA
PROJEGT AREA: 405,277 SOUARE FEET (11,38 ACRER)
ZONHO: TOURIST COMMERCIAL (TC)
REQUIRED LANDICAPE AREA: 60,055 SF (#0% OF PROJECT AREA}
PROVIDED Wmﬂﬁumﬂ-ﬂr

v NATIVE REVEQETATICN; 11,628 88

TREES REQUIRED: 87
| {1 TREE PER 10 PARKING BPACES, 13 BPACER FROVIOED)
4 (1 TREE PER £0 LINEAR FEET OF BTREST FRONTAQE « 143 LF)

BHRUBS AEGURED! 00 (4 SHRUBS PER REGUIRED TREE)
EHRUAS FROVIDED: 09+ (MINMUM EHRUDE PROVIDED)

HORY

X l. RESTROZMS]

PLANT LEGEND
. FLOWERING DECIOUOUS TREE
DECIDUGUS BHADE TREE
EVERGREEN TREE

TURF GRASS
[ revegeranon arga

[ omave

.
o

o // // /? [ d ./'" /':/ 77 l_.r-' (—‘, .‘.‘—'l /»}_,- .(,7 7 .‘f. ,ﬂ,r"—"
// // /r ///// f"/ f‘/-“-/'//// ﬂ‘Jr"'} ff/,.'"/;/f/,‘///

72 {1 TREE PER 20 LIKEAR FEET OF ADJOINING RESIDENTIAL +4 445 LF)

o 400 80 120

Scale: 1" = 40"

Frrnr e Cideen vy 1R Snim 1E
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nancape archite

LA|Stud

WALIGORA RV PARK
ROY HIBEDON
oo Co.

PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN

No. | Rarisien Delo
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Sign concepts

CHICO Majestic Neon

1321n
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§1§N @ 9PT2 DOUEI:E FACED FREESTANDING SIGN

2841/44n

F'* 148 172 In |
L 108 In T
" % In g

s —_—
L 8in |
e —]

42778 in

38

218 1/4in
12¥in

68in
68in

' i
sioN(A)opr. 3: DOUBLE FACED FREESTANDING SIGN
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